Substitute Form PTO-1595 Attorney Docket No.: 13521-002002

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

The state of additional decorations and additional decorations and the state of additional decoration and the state of additional decorations and the state of additional decoration and additional dec	nent/s) or conv(les).	
Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original docum	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):	
Name of conveying party(les):	1	
Enterix Inc.	Enterix Pty. Limited	
Additional name(s) attached? ☐ Yes 図 No	c/o Wong & Mayes Level 16, 309 Kent Street	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sydney, New South Wales 2000	
☑ Assignment	AUSTRALIA	
☐ Merger		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
Other:	Voc II No	
Execution Date: 06/18/2004	Additional names/addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No(s).:	B: Patent No(s).:	
11/086,885		
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ® No	
Name/address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1	
JANIS K. FRASER, PH.D., J.D.	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41): \$40	
Fish & Richardson P.C.	☐ Enclosed	
225 Franklin Street	Authorized to charge Deposit Account.	
Boston, MA 02110	8. Deposit Account No.: 06-1050	
	Please apply any additional charges, or any credits, to our Deposit Account No. 06-1050.	
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge a	and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	
any attached copy is a true copy of the original docum	ent.	
1	1	
a management	Dar 02/06/2006	
Celia H. Leber	02/06/2000	
Reg. No. 33,524 Name of Person Signature Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments and document: (

21260635.doc

CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMISSION BY FACSIMILE

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being transmitted by facsimile to the Patent and Trademark Office on the date

REEL: 017239 FRAME: 0603

TO ALL WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME

I, MARION HEATHCOTE, Notary Public, duly admitted and swom and practising in the City of Sydney in the state of New South Wales in the Commonwealth of Australia DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the document annexed hereto is a true photographic copy of the original document of which it purports to be a copy, I having carefully collated and compared the said copy with the said original and found the same to agree therewith.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY whereof I the said notary have subscribed my name and set and affixed my seal of Office at Sydney aforesaid this Thirtieth day of June Two Thousand & Four.

Notary Public

le shole

Sydney, New South Wales Australia

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE PATENT & TRADE MARK ATTORNEYS



BETWEEN

ENTERIX INC.

AND

ENTERIX PTY. LIMITED

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the

18 day of June 2004.

BETWEEN:

Enterix Inc., of 236 Fernwood Avenue, Edison, New Jersey, 08837, United States of America (formerly 857 Princes Point Road;, Yarmouth, Maine 04096, United States of America, (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the first part

AND:

Enterix Pty. Limited, care of Wong & Mayes, Level 16, 309 Kent Street, Sydney, New South Wales 2000, Australia, (ACN 079 857 308), (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the second part

WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the owner, Applicant for and registered proprietor of patents and applications listed in the Schedules below (hereinafter referred to as "the Patents") and is the owner of inventions which are the subject of the Patents (hereinafter referred to as "the Inventions").
- B. The Assignor is desirous of assigning to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor all its right, title and interest in the Inventions and in the Patents.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

1. The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely all its right, title and interest in the Inventions and in the Patents, and in any and all extensions, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, patents of addition, and reissues thereof, including but not limited to the right, either then existing or at any time in the future, to make application for and obtain patents or any other form of legal protection in respect of the Inventions, specifically including the right to file applications for

patents, and claim priority benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on any of the Patents.

2. This Deed takes effect under, is governed by, and shall be construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New South Wales, Australia.

SCHEDULES:

SCHEDULE 1 "Sample Collection Method" (based on International Patent Application No. PCT/AU99/00310, filed 27 April 1999).

Australia	Patent No. 744808	dated 27 April 1999
Canada	Application No. 2330486	dated 27 April 1999
Europe	Application No. 99915371.1	dated 27 April 1999
Hong Kong	Application No. 01102783.6	dated 19 April 2001
Japan	Application No. 2000-546215	dated 27 April 1999
P. R. China	Patent No. ZL99805561.5	dated 27 April 1999
U.S.A.	Application No. 09/763154	dated 27 April 1999

SCHEDULE 2 "A method of Detecting the Presence of an Analyte in a Biological Sample" (based on International Patent Application No. PCT/AU99/01014, filed 17 November 1999).

U.S.A. Application No. 09/865105 dated 17 November 1999

SCHEDULE 3 "Sample Collection and Testing System" (based on International Patent Application No. PCT/AU00/00180, filed 10 March 2000).

Australia	Patent No. 769427	dated 10 March 2000
Canada	Application No. 2365702	dated 10 March 2000
Europe	Application No. 00908823.8	dated 10 March 2000
Japan	Application No. 2000-604203	dated 10 March 2000
U.S.A.	Application No. 09/936452	dated 10 March 2000

Q \OPER\UMS\Enlerix & & & & & & & & PATENT \
PATENT REEL: 017239 FRAME: 0607

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties have executed this Deed on the day and year first hereinbefore written.

ENTERIX INC.

Name (printed): Howard Charler Position held: Chief Scientific Officer Enterix Inc.

Witness:

Position held:

Name (printed): Peter Thompson

THE COMMON SEAL of ENTERIX PTY.)

LIMITED was hereunto affixed in the

presence of:

Name (printed): /9 013/2/3

Position held: DZ13 ECT013

Name (printed): CAROLINE MICHELLE BEAGLEY

Position held: GENERAL MANAGER DIRECTOR

Q YOPERUMS\Enterix assignment doc - 9/6/04

RECORDED: 02/07/2006